504066688 10/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4113354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY EUGENE ZORTEA	10/24/2016
RUSSELL ROMANO	10/24/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTIPHY LTD.	
Street Address:	3 GOLDA MEIR STREET	
City:	NESS-ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7403648	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15331752

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)215-5973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-346-4505

Email: robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

georgia.alberter@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name:** FISHERBROYLES, LLP Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: **ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06325.018US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=06325\_018US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=06325 018US1 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040124 FRAME: 0583** 504066688

Attorney Docket No.: 06325.018US1

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Anthony Eugene ZORTEA of Pipersville, Pennsylvania, and Russell ROMANO of Allentown, Pennsylvania, both of the United States, referred to collectively as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to **BACKGROUND** CALIBRATION OF SAMPLER TIMING ERRORS IN FLASH ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

nas causeu an a	pplication for Office States Ections I atent to be prepa	icu,
[X]	said application having been filed in the United Application Serial No. 15/331,752.	States Patent and Trademark Office on Oct 21, 2016, as
[]	said application having been filed under the I, the United States of Amer	Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No.
Assignee, is de- continuations th	estrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	reet, Ness-Ziona 7403648, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the tin and to said application, including any and all divisions and ants which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals,
paid by said Asto said Assigned including any atherefor, include to have, hold, eany all patents powers, privile patents when graid Assignee'	essignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby te, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the enti- and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and ding any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations to exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any which may be granted therefor, including any and all tiges, and advantages in anywise arising from or apperta- tranted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and p	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers ire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, it to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted thereof; said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, aining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed
		est of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.		
AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm FisherBroyles, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information, including application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.		
EXE	CUTED this 4 day of Och ber, 2016.	
ASSI	GNOR: 1 / / / 21	WITNESS:
Signa	ture: ff m n n Ingen Jake	Signature:
Name	e: Anthony Eugene ZORTEA	Name: Johannes G. Ransijn Address: 61 PARK ROAD — READING, PA 19609
		Signature: Hilly Syller Name: Phillip Snyder Address: 10 Latayette Aue, Paig  Moscistown, NJ 07960

Attorney Docket No.: 06325.018US1

EXECUTED this 24 day of 26 f 2016. ASSIGNOR: Signature:	WITNESS: Signature:
Name: Russell ROMANO	Name: Johannes G. Ransiji
	Address: 6, PARK ROAD READING, PA 19609
	READING, PA 19609
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Thilly Sylla
	Name: Philly Styder
	Address: 10 Latigette Ave, Apt 214 Merastova, N.S. 07960

CUSTOMER NO.: 39564

Page 2 of 2

FisherBroyles, LLP

PATENT REEL: 040124 FRAME: 0585